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Manon Levesque

From: noreply@salesforce.com on behalf of Greg Pietersma 

<pietersma@cornwallchamber.com>

Sent: Friday, June 18, 2021 2:22 PM

To: Manon Levesque

Subject: General Notice Temporary street closure

[External E-mail] 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and 

know the content is safe. 

June 16th, 2021 
 
Official application form with complete details can be viewed 
here: https://documentcloud.adobe.com/link/review?uri=urn:aaid:scds:US:136c9d31-5634-4e20-b745-
1ac95ac7acbc 
We Cornwall Downtown BIA wish to host a temporary weekend(s) closure as of July 1st, 2021 at 11 am to 
Sunday, July 4th at 8 pm and every weekend till September 5th, 2021, between the hours of 4 pm Friday to 8 
pm Sunday and will be asking Municipal Council endorsement for permission to close, on a temporary basis, 
Pitt Street, south of Second Street to the north of First Street and also South of First Street to the north side of 
the Cornwall Square entrance. 
As part of the Municipal a Temporary Street Closure Policy @, we wish to notify you of our pending request. In 
accordance with Section 11 (a) (b), you have an opportunity to provide your comments no later than (7 days 
from the date of the letter) in writing and address them to the Clerk's Office located at 360 Pitt Street Cornwall, 
ON, K6H 3P9. 
 
Proposed Time(s) of closure hours: 
1. Thursday, July 1, 2021, from 11:00 a.m. to Sunday, July 4, 2021 
2. Friday, July 9, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, July 11, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
3. Friday, July 16, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, July 18, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
4. Friday, July 23, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, July 25, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
5. Friday, 30, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 1, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
6. Friday, August 6, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 8, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
7. Friday, August 13, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 15, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
8. Friday, August 20, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 22, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
9. Friday, August 27, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, August 29, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
10. Friday, September 3, 2021, at 4:00 p.m. to Sunday, September 5, 2021, at 8:00 p.m. 
 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Josh Casselman 
President 
DBIA 
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